

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF IDAHO

<p>PRIMERA BEEF, LLC, a Texas Limited Liability Company,</p> <p>Plaintiff/Appellant,</p> <p>v.</p> <p>ALLAN WARD, an individual,</p> <p>Defendant/Respondent.</p>	<p>Supreme Court Docket No. 46595-2018 Cassia County District Court CV-2017-290</p>
---	---

APPELLANT'S BRIEF

APPEAL FROM THE DISTRICT COURT OF THE FIFTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF THE STATE OF IDAHO, IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF CASSIA

HONORABLE MICHAEL P. TRIBE
District Judge Presiding

KIMBERLY L. WILLIAMS
WILLIAMS, MESERVY & LARSEN, LLP
Attorneys at Law
153 East Main Street
P. O. Box 168
Jerome, Idaho 83338

Attorneys for Appellant

David T. Krueck
ELAM & BURKE, PA
251 E Front St, Ste 300
P.O. Box 1539
Boise, Idaho 83701-1539

Attorneys for Respondent

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CASES AND AUTHORITIES ii

I. STATEMENT OF THE CASE 1

 A. Nature of the case.....1

 B. Course of Trial Court Proceedings and Disposition.1

 C. Statement of Facts.....2

II. ISSUE PRESENTED ON APPEAL..... 3

III. ATTORNEY’S FEES ON APPEAL..... 3

IV. ARGUMENT..... 4

 A. Standard of Review.....4

 B. The District Court Erred in finding that Ward’s attorney was not acting within the scope of his authority at the time he disclosed the terms of the confidential Settlement Agreement.....5

V. CONCLUSION 10

TABLE OF CASES AND AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Bailey v. Ness</i> , 109 Idaho 495, 497, 708 P.2d 900, 902 (1985).....	5
<i>Caballero v. Wilkse</i> , 140 Idaho 329, 332, 92 P.3d 1076, 1079 (2004).....	6
<i>Clark v. Gneiting</i> , 95 Idaho 10, 12, 501 P.2d 278, 280 (1972).....	5, 10
<i>Devault v. Steven L. Herndon, A Professional Ass’n.</i> , 107 Idaho 1, 3, 684 P.2d 978, 980 (1984).....	9, 10
<i>King v. H.J. McNeel, Inc.</i> 94 Idaho 444, 446, 489 P.2d 1324, 1326 (1971).....	8
<i>Landvik v. Herbert</i> , 130 Idaho 54, 936 P.2d 697, 702, (Idaho App. 1997)	7
<i>Lattin v. Adams Cnty.</i> , 149 Idaho 497, 500, 236 P.3d 1257, 1260 (2010).....	5
<i>Lockheed Martin Corp. v. Idaho State Tax Comm.</i> , 142 Idaho 790, 793, 134 P.3d 641, 644 (2006).....	4
<i>Muncey v. Children’s Home Finding and Aid Soc. Of Lewiston</i> , 84 Idaho 147, 151, 369 P.2d 586, 588 (1962).....	5
<i>Robert Comstock, LLC v. Keybank Nat’l Assoc.</i> , 142 Idaho 568, 571, 130 P.3d 1106, 1109 (2006).....	5
<i>Soignier v. Fletcher</i> , 151 Idaho 322, 324, 256 P.3d 730, 732 (2011).....	5
<i>Thomson v. Idaho Ins. Agency</i> , 126 Idaho 527, 530, 887 P.2d 1034, 1037 (1994).....	4
<i>Thornton v. Budge</i> , 74 Idaho 103, 257 P.2d 238 (1953).....	8

Other Authorities

Idaho Civil Jury Instructions 6.40.1	5, 7
Idaho Civil Jury Instructions 6.43.1	6

Rules

Rule 56(c) of the Idaho Rules of Civil Procedure.....	4
---	---

Statutes

Idaho Code § 12-107.....	3
Idaho Code § 12-120(3).....	3
